

	<b>HACCP BOOK</b>	Chapter : KH	Version 02
		Numer: KH- 05-KK/9	
	<b>Specification Döner Kebab,</b>	Data: 03.11.2015	page 1 z 4

1.	Product description	Kebab Beef and Chicken (100%) minced meat; are formed on the Handtmann machine from previously prepared minced meat with spices and packed in cartons then frozen .	
2.	Intended use	The product is intended for all consumer groups with the exception of children under 3 years and people allergic to the allergenic ingredients contained	
3.	Use of	For consumption after roasting	
4.	Origin : supplier/ manufacturer/ country of origin	Royal Food Production Sp. z o.o Kopytów 37 05-870 Błonie / Poland	
	Origin of the meat:	Poland, Denmark	
5.	List of ingrediens	<b>Ingredients:</b> Beef meat 60%, chicken meat 20%, water, <b>soy</b> protein, <b>wheat</b> fiber ,spices mix [salt, dried vegetables (onions, peppers, carrots, celery, parsnips, leeks, lovage), sugar, herbs and spices , caramelized sugar, dextrose, antioxidant E 330 sunflower oil, hartened palm fat],caramel sirup	
6.	Organoleptic characteristics	color	Typical for roasted meat
		smell	Typical for used spices
		Taste	Typical for used spices
		Konsystencja consistency	Frozen minced meat
7.	microbiological data	Salmonella:	not present in 25g
		Escherichia coli:	No more than $5,0 \times 10^2$ jtk/g
		Total number of mesophilic bacteria:	No more than $5,0 \times 10^6$ jtk/g
8.	packaging	Balls 7, 10,15,20,25,30 kg	
9.	Storage conditions	Deep-frozen product The temperature is not higher than $-18^{\circ}C$	

10.	Shelf life: in original package / after opening	12 months Temp. -18 ° C / 1 day under refrigeration					
11.	Minimal shelf of the customer:	12 months from date of manufacture stored in temp. -18 ° C					
12.	Detected with metal contamination detection device with a diameter of > = 1 mm YES / NO	No					
13.	Terms of distribution	The temperature not higher than -18 ° C					
14.	GMO declaration	We declare that the raw materials used to produce do not contain genetically modified organisms					
15.	Allergens	Present in product		Present on the same line		Present in plant	
		YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
	1. Cereals containing gluten (ie. Wheat, rye, barley, oats, kamut or their hybridised strains).	X			X	X	
	2. Crustaceans and products		X		X		X
	3. Eggs and similar products		X		X		X
	4. Fish and similar product		X		X		X
	5. Peanuts (groundnuts) and similar products		X		X		X
	6. Soya and similar products	X			X	X	
	7. Milk and similar products (including lactose)		X		X	X	

	<b>HACCP BOOK</b>	Chapter : KH	Version 02
		Numer: KH- 05-KK/9	
	<b>Specification Döner Kebab,</b>	Data: 03.11.2015	page 3 z 4

8. Nuts, ie. Almond ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnut ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnut ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashew ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nut ( <i>Ca rya illi-</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazilian walnut ( <i>tholletia Excel</i> ), pistachio, pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia nut ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ).		X		X		X
9. Celery and similar products	X			X	X	
10. Mustard and similar products		X		X	X	
11. Sesame seeds and similar products		X		X		X
12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations above 10 mg / kg or 10 mg / l based on the total SO <sub>2</sub>		X		X		X
13. Lupin and similar products		X		X		X

**Nutritional Information 100 g.**

Energy (kJ / kcal) 1166/281  
 Fat (g) 21,31g  
 Saturated fatty acids (g) 9.71g  
 Carbohydrate (g) 6,93g  
 Sugars (g) 0,72g  
 Protein (g) 11,55g  
 Salt (g) 1,8g

**Bar code 5903111565824**

**Label**

**UK. Döner Kebab 100% minced**

**Ingredients:** : Beef meat 60%, chicken meat 20%, water, **soy** protein, **wheat** fiber , spices mix [salt, dried vegetables (onions, peppers, carrots, **celery**, parsnips, leeks, lovage), sugar, herbs and spices , caramelized sugar, dextrose, antioxidant E 330, sunflower oil hartened palm fat],caramel syrup

The meat must be cooked before consumption.  
 Use immediately after thawing and do not refreeze.

	<b>HACCP BOOK</b>	Chapter : KH	Version 02
		Numer: KH- 05-KK/9	
	<b>Specification Döner Kebab,</b>	Data: 03.11.2015	page 4 z 4

Produced / Frozen on .....

Best before .....

Store at max -. 18 ° C

Batch no.

Manufactured in the EU